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Civic Education and Community Engagement Council 

Institution Representative   Representative   

Bowie State University Matasha L. Harris, Ph.D., Associate 
Dean, College of Professional 
Studies 
mlharris@bowiestate.edu 

Jared E. Moffett, Director of 
Experiential Learning 
jmoffett@bowiestate.edu 

Coppin State University James Stewart, Ph.D. Associate 
Vice President of Student 
Development and Achievement 
jastewart@coppin.edu 

 

Frostburg State 
University 

Artie Lee Travis, Vice President for 
Student Affairs 
altravis@frostburg.edu  

Traki L. Taylor, Provost & VP 
Academic Affairs, Office of the 
Provost tltaylor@frostburg.edu 

Frostburg State 
University 

Patrick O’Brien, Director, Civic 
Engagement 
pobrien@frostburg.edu 

Tish Cooper 
lvcooper@frostburg.edu  

Salisbury University Sandy Pope, Associate Professor 
and Director PACE, 
AXPOPE@salisbury.edu 

Dierdra Johnson, Associate Vice 

President of Students Affairs, 

dgjohnson@salisbury.edu 

Towson University Romy Hübler, Director, Office of 
Civic Engagement and Social 
Responsibility 
rhuebler@towson.edu 

Matthew Durington, Ph.D. 
Faculty Director, Community 
Engagement and Partnerships 
Professor, Anthropology 
mdurington@towson.edu 

University of Baltimore  Nicole Marano, Vice President of 
Student Success & VPSA 
nmarano@ubalt.edu 

Ralph Mueller, Ph.D., Senior Vice 
President for Academic Affairs and 
Provost 

rmueller@ubalt.edu 

University of Maryland 
Center of Environmental 
Science 

Amy Griffin, Manager of Student 
Affairs 
agriffin@umces.edu 

Julie Halick, 
Associate Director of Digital 
Learning, Technology, and 
Innovation 
Jhalick@umces.edu 

University of Maryland 
Eastern Shore 

Roxana Walker-Canton, Faculty 
rlwalkercanton@umes.edu 

Lynnette Johnson, Faculty 
lfdoanejohnson@umes.edu 

University of Maryland, 
Baltimore 

Bill Joyner, JD, MSW, Assistant 

Vice President, Office of 

Community Engagement 

wjoyner@umaryland.edu  

Malika Brown, B.A, Civic and 
Community Engagement 
Coordinator 

malikabrown@umaryland.edu 

University of Maryland, 
Baltimore County 

David Hoffman, Director, Center 
for Democracy and Civic Life 
dhoffman@umbc.edu 

Tess McRae, Coordinator for Civic 
Design tessmcrae@UMBC.edu   
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University of Maryland, 
College Park 

Lena Morreale Scott, Director, 
Civic Education & Engagement 
Initiative, College of Education, 
and Principal Investigator, 
Maryland Democracy Initiative 
Lscott12@umd.edu   

Courtney Holder, Assistant Director, 
Leadership & Community Service-
Learning (LCSL) 
 
 
cholder@umd.edu 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

University of Maryland 
Global Campus 

Shelley Hintz, Director of Student 
Engagement 
shelley.hintz@umgc.edu   

Jennifer Thompson, Department 
Chair, Applied Sciences, School of 
Integrative & Professional Studies 
Jennifer.thompson@umgc.edu 

Student Members Musa Jafri, UMBC, 
mjafri1@umbc.edu  

Rachael Michalski, Frostburg State, 
rrmichalski0@frostburg.edu  

University System of 
Maryland 

Nancy Shapiro, Associate Vice 
Chancellor for Education and 
Outreach, nshapiro@usmd.edu  

Dewayne Morgan, Senior Director of 
Education, Outreach and Pipeline 
Development, dmorgan@usmd.edu 

University System of 
Maryland 

Nancy O’Neill, Executive Director, 
William E. Kirwan Center for 
Academic Innovation, 
noneill@usmd.edu 
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